الرئيس التنفيذي للمجموعة Group Chief Executive Officer

Date: 31 December 2024

بيت التمويل الكويتي Kuwait Finance House

31 ديسمبر 2024

الإشارة: 10/10/773/2024

السيد/ الرئيس التنفيذي المحترم بورصة الكونت

السلام عليكم ورحمة الله وبركاته،

To: Chief Executive Officer

10 / 10 / 773 / 2024

Boursa Kuwait

Ref:

Peace, Mercy and Blessings of Allah be upon you,

Subject: Disclosure of Material Information Retirement of the Group Chief HR and Transformation Officer

In reference to the above, and in interest of Kuwait Finance House 'KFH' at adhering to the requirements of Article (4-1-1/9) 'Disclosure for change in Members of Senior and Executive Management' of CMA Executive Bylaws Book 10 (Disclosure and Transparency), KFH would like to report the following:

- Mr. Zeyad Abdullah Al-Omar 'Group Chief Human Resources and Transformation Officer, has tendered his retirement request on Tuesday, 31 December 2024 and has been duly accepted. His service with KFH shall terminate with effect from Sunday, 5 January 2025.
- Mr. Ahmad Hamad Al-Hammad has been appointed as Group Chief HR and Transformation Officer effective Monday, 6 January 2025, and has been assigned the duties and responsibilities of the Group Chief HR and Transformation Officer.

Attached is Appendix (10) 'Disclosure of Material Information'. A copy of the same has been submitted to CMA and Bahrain Bourse.

الموضوع: الإفصاح عن المعلومات الجوهرية تقاعد رئيس الموارد البشرية والتحول للمجموعة

بالإشارة إلى الموضوع أعلاه، وحرصاً من بيت التمويل الكويتي "بيتك" على الإلتزام بمتطلبات المادة رقم (4-1-9/1) بشأن "الإفصاح عن أي تغيير في أعضاء الإدارة العليا والتنفيذية" من الكتاب العاشر (الإفصاح والشفافية) من اللائحة التنفيذية لهيئة أسواق المال، يفيد بيتك بما يلي:

- تقدم السيد / زياد عبد الله العمر والذي يشغل وظيفة "رئيس الموارد البشرية والتحول للمجموعة" يوم الثلاثاء
 31 ديسمبر 2024، بطلب التقاعد، وتم قبول طلبه، على أن يكون آخريوم عمل له لدى بيتك هو الأحد 5 يناير 2025.
- تم تعيين السيد / أحمد حمد الحماد في منصب "مدير عام الموارد البشرية والتحول للمجموعة" اعتبارًا من يوم الاثنين
 6 يناير 2025، وتكليفه بمهام وأعمال رئيس الموارد البشرية والتحول للمجموعة.

مرفق لكم نموذج "الإفصاح عن المعلومات الجوهرية" وفقاً للملحق رقم (10). هذا وقد تم تزويد كلٍ من السادة / هيئة أسواق المال والسادة / بورصة البحرين بنسخة منه.

Best Regards,

Abdulwahab Issa Al-Rushood
Acting Group Chief Executive Officer

وتفضلوا بقبول فائق الإحترام،

عبد الوهاب عيسى الرشود الرئيس التنفيذي للمجموعة بالتكليف

يتيوهاا ليوميا تيب Kuwatt Finance Housa

مين التمويل الكويتي، ش.م.ك.ع | المركز الرئيسي في دولة الكويت رقم السجل التجاري ٢٦٠٦٦ | رأس المال المصرح به والمصدر والمدفوع ١,٧١٠,٨٤٤,٧٤٧.٧٠٠ د.ك ص.ب ٢٤٩٨٩ ، الصفاة ١٢٦١٠ ، الكويت | ت: ٢٦٥ م٢٤٥ و إله عالم ٢٤٤٩ ٢٩٤٢ و ٢٢٤٢ ٩٩٤٢

ف: ۲۲٤۱ ۳۹۲۰ +۹٦۵ البريد الإلكتروني: www.kfh.com | corp@kfh.com

KUWAIT FINANCE HOUSE, KSCP | State of Kuwait Headquarters

Trade Registration No 26066 | Authorized, Issued and Paid Up Capital KD 1,710,844,747.700

P.O.Box 24989, Safat 13110, Kuwait | T: +965 2245 5862 | T: +965 2242 9943

F: +965 2241 3920

E: corp@kfh.com | www.kfh.com

31 December 2024

31 ديسمبر 2024

Kuwait Finance House (KFH)

بيت التمويل الكويتي (بيتك)

Appendix (10)

ملحق رقم (10)

Disclosure of Material Information Form

نموذج الإفصاح عن المعلومات الجوهرية

Retirement of the Group Chief HR and Transformation Officer تقاعد رئيس الموارد البشرية والتحول للمجموعة

Disclosure of Material Information

الإفصاح عن المعلومات الجوهرية

Date	Listed Company
31 December 2024	Kuwait Finance House (KFH)

اسم الشركة المدرجة	التاريخ
بيت التمويل الكويتي "بيتك"	31 ديسمبر 2024

Disclosure Title

عنوان الإفصاح

Retirement of the Group Chief HR and Transformation Officer

تقاعد رئيس الموارد البشرية والتحول للمجموعة

Material Information

المعلومة الجوهرية

- Mr. Zeyad Abdullah Al-Omar 'Group Chief Human Resources and Transformation Officer, has tendered his retirement request on Tuesday, 31 December 2024 and has been duly accepted. His service with KFH shall terminate with effect from Sunday, 5 January 2025.
- تقدم السيد/زياد عبد الله العمروالذي يشغل وظيفة "رئيس الموارد البشرية والتحول للمجموعة" يوم الثلاثاء 31 ديسمبر 2024، بطلب التقاعد، وتم قبول طلبه، على أن يكون آخريوم عمل له لدى بيتك هو الأحد 5 بناير 2025.
- Mr. Ahmad Hamad Al-Hammad has been appointed as Group Chief HR and Transformation Officer effective Monday, 6 January 2025, and has been assigned the duties and responsibilities of the Group Chief HR and Transformation Officer.
- تم تعيين السيد / أحمد حمد الحماد في منصب "مدير عام الموارد
 البشرية والتحول للمجموعة" اعتبارًا من يوم الاثنين 6 يناير 2025،
 وتكليفه بمهام وأعمال رئيس الموارد البشرية والتحول للمجموعة.

Effect of the Material Information on the Company's Financial Position

أثر المعلومة الجوهرية على المركز المالي للشركة

There is no effect on KFH's Financial Position.

• لا يوجد أثر على المركز المالي لبيتك.

Significant Effect on the financial position shall be mentioned if the material information can measure that effect, excluding the financial effect resulting from tenders or similar contracts.

If a Listed Company, which is a member of a Group, disclosed some material information related to it and has Significant Effect on other listed companies' which are members of the same Group, the other companies' disclosure obligations are limited to disclosing the information and the financial effect occurring to that company itself.

يتم ذكر الأثر على المركز المالي في حال كانت المعلومة الجوهرية قابلة لقياس ذلك الأثر، ويستثنى الأثر المالي الناتج عن المناقصات والممارسات وما يشيها من عقود.

إذا قامت شركة مدرجة من ضمن مجموعة بالإفصاح عن معلومة جوهرية تخصها ولها انعكاس مؤثر على باقي الشركات المدرجة من ضمن المجموعة، فإن واجب الإفصاح على باقي الشركات المدرجة ذات العلاقة يقتصر على ذكر المعلومة والأثر المالي المترتب على تلك الشركة بعينها.



